| NIOC | 009395 |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) | |
| (Address) (Address) | 800265708978 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 10/27/1401009013 **35.00 |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | SECRE IAR JIVISION OF 14 HOV 20 |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | PH 4: 26 |
| ² Office Use Only | · . |
| | . ح |

C. Lewis 12-2-14

| COVER LETTER |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations |
| NAME OF CORPORATION: PALM BEACH COMMENTY CAUCH FOLLOWATTON |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER: NI100000 9395 |
| The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: |
| Roy Wicky (Name of Contact Person) |
| (Name of Contact Person) |
| SMANTPLAN FINANCIAL SEOdICES |
| (Firm/ Company) |
| 711 W. INDIANTOWN RJ. Surri CS |
| |
| Jupirer FZ 33458 (City/ State and Zip Code) |
| (City/ State and Zip Code) |
| B-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: |
| (Name of Contact Person) at (561), 744-9547 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |
| / (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

Status Filing Fee Status Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed)

□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 6, 2014

ROY WILEY / SMARTPLAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 711 W. INDIANTOWN RD SUITE C5 JUPITER, FL 33458 US

SUBJECT: PALM BEACH COMMUNITY CHURCH FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: N11000009395

We have received your document for PALM BEACH COMMUNITY CHURCH FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your corporate name is unavailable. Chapter 607.0401(4), Florida Statutes states corporate names "must be distinguishable from the names of all other entities or filings organized or registered under the laws of this state, which names are on file with the Division."

The document number of the name conflict is 732418 (CROSSROADS COMMUNITY CHURCH, INC.).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 914A00023758

SECRETARY OF STAFE

14 NOV 20 PH 4: 27

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of

PALM BEACH COMMUNITY CHURCH FOUNDATION, INC.,

(Document Number N11000009395) under its corporate seal in the hands of its duly elected President and Secretary, Raymond Underwood and Paul Connealy, respectively, hereby certify that:

the board of Directors of the said corporation, at a meeting called for said purpose on the 21st day of October, 2014 and after notice as required, adopted the following resolutions:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of PALM BEACH COMMUNITY CHURCH FOUNDATION, INC., that said board deem and hereby declare it to be advisable that the Charter of Articles of Incorporation of said corporation be amended to forever relinquish the name Palm Beach Community Church Foundation, Inc., and that the name be changed to THE CROSSROADS CHURCH, INC.

The date of the amendments adoption is to be October 21, 2014.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors.

Baymond Underwood - President Dated /0 Signature 🖌